Foπu PTO-1595	11-27-2006	· U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMM	ERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			. Patent and Tracemark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		ll	~ ~	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	103340911 of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	(acheo original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		e and address of receiv	ing party(jes)	• •
GAO, HUA		e: BRADSHAW		$Z_{\Lambda}$
POST, JOSEPI	1	nal Address:		
1 057,700	, inter	iai Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🔏 Assignment 📮 Merger		Street Address: 5732 95th AVE.		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 775 75 VI		
☐ Other				
	Citv:	KENOSHA Stat	e: W1 Zio: 53	3/49
Execution Date: Nov. 7	2006			
•	Addiac	nal name(s) & address(es) at		
4. Application number(s) or patent if	Of 5 TRATOR AND C	OMPRESSOR	MEDICAL	ر بر ۸
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>		tent No.(s)	pplication is	
A. Fatent Approación Na.(b)	5.11	tent (40.(3)		
	Accitional numbers attached? 📮	v		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Yes Draino		
5. Name and address of party to wh			nd patents involved	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li></ol>	nom correspondence 6. Total	umber of applications a	. 170	· Transaction
	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total	umber of applications a	. 170	
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total	umber of applications a	. 170	
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence 6. Total nailed:  ANSMANN 7. Total	umber of applications a	s 40°	Total and
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMANN 7. Total	umber of applications a ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40°	To the second
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence 6. Total nailed: 7. Total	umber of applications a ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40°	
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence 6. Total nailed: 7. Total E	umber of applications a ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged	s 40°	
concerning document should be r Name: TRTHUR Internal Address:	nom correspondence 6. Total nailed: 7. Total E	umber of applications a ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged	s 40°	
Internal Address:  Street Address: 5200 WA	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total  B. Depo	umber of applications are (37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account	do 00:
concerning document should be r Name: TRTHUR Internal Address:	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total  B. Depo	umber of applications a ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged	to deposit account	do 00:
Internal Address:  Street Address: 5200 WA	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total  B. Depo	umber of applications are (37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account	do 00:
Street Address:State:	8. Depo	ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charged  iit account number:	to deposit account	do 00:
Street Address:State:	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMANN 7. Total 7. Total 2. A. B. Depo  8. Depo  8. Depo  7. Attach  DO NOT USE THIS SP. belief, the foregoing information	ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charged  iit account number:	to deposit account	do 00:
Street Address:State:	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total 7. Total 6.  8. Depo 8. Depo 6.  Zip: 53906 (Attach DO NOT USE THIS SP. belief, the foregoing information ment.	ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charged  iit account number:	to deposit account paying by deposit account any attached colors	00 00 °0+
Street Address:State:	nom correspondence 6. Total mailed:  ANSMAN 7. Total 7. Total 6.  8. Depo 8. Depo 6.  Zip: 53906 (Attach DO NOT USE THIS SP. belief, the foregoing information ment.	ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charged  itt account number:  luplicate copy of this page if	to deposit account	00 00 °0+

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0112

## ARTHUR J. HANSMANN 5200 WASHINGTON AVE. WASHINGTON SQUARE CENTER) RACINE WISCONSIN 53406 ASSIGNMENT, ATTORNEY AT LAW

The state of the s	
WHEREAS, WE, HUAGAO AND OSEPHA. POST	
WHEREAS, WE, HUAGAO AND JOSEPH BACINE, WISCONSIN citizens of the United States, residing at 8400 N. PORTWAS HINOTONRO FOX POINT, WI 53217 AND 8070 RIDERWAY DR., BURLINGTON, WI, 53105	ソ
improvements in Compruse DISTRACTOR AND COMPRESSOR	
improvements in Combined Distractor And Compressor MEDICAL INSTRUMENT (DESIGN) for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and	
(ORP., 5732 95th AUE., KENOSHA, WI 53144	
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said HUA GAO AND USEPH H. TO ST	
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said	
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said	
BRADSHAW MEDICAL TWO.  its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th	
day of NOV., 2006.	
I. S.	
1,0,0	
On this	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Zaday of November , 2006.  State of Wisconsin L.S.	
County of Kenosha	
On this day of day of day of	
Karen M. Squires Notary Public	

**PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0113** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006**